

**HB1106/653295/1**

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1106  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Jobs”; and strike beginning with “establishing” in line 3 down through “report;” in line 8.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “establishing” in line 21 on page 1 down through “manner;” in line 2 on page 2.

On page 2, in line 3, strike “defining certain terms;”; in line 4, strike “jobs”; strike in their entirety lines 6 through 15, inclusive; in line 18, strike “7-703(b)(12)” and substitute “7-703(a)(2)(iii), (b)(12)”; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 30, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 33 on page 2 through line 5 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 19, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 23 down through “DATA” in line 29; and after line 30, insert:

“(a) (2) A renewable energy portfolio standard may not apply to electricity sales at retail by any electricity supplier:

(iii) to a customer served by an electric cooperative under an electricity supplier purchase agreement that existed on October 1, 2004, until the expiration of the agreement, AS THE AGREEMENT MAY BE RENEWED OR AMENDED.”.

On page 8, in line 2, after the semicolon insert “AND”.

(Over)

**HB1106/653295/1 Economic Matters Committee**  
**Amendments to HB 1106**  
**Page 2 of 2**

On pages 9 through 15, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 9 through line 14 on page 15, inclusive.